Finally,  in  2010,  the Bank  reclassified  €271,1 million bonds  from
AFS  into  held  to maturity  because  it  now  intends  to  hold  these
bonds until maturity.

In 2008, the Bank reclassified certain trading securities  into  loans
and  receivables  or  AFS.  On  31 December  2010,  the  carrying
amount and the fair value of the securities reclassified in 2008 and
have not matured, been sold or reclassified again subsequently  is
€218,6 million and €219,9 million respectively.   During the period
ended  31  December  2010,  €7,9  million  interest  income,  €0,2
million  dividend  income  and  €3,7 million  impairment  loss were
recognized. Had these securities not been reclassified, net trading
income for the period ended 31 December 2010 would have been
lower  by  €2,1  million  (€1,6  million  net  of  tax),  and  the  AFS
securities  reserve,  net  of  tax,  would  have  been  higher  by  €4,6
million.

Other reclassifications
Certain amounts in prior periods have been reclassified to conform to the current presentation, as follows:

Income Statement

  Group Bank
  31.12.2009 31.12.2009

€ 000’s
As restated

As previously
reported

Reclassified  As restated
As previously
reported

Reclassified

Interest and similar income  6.577.855  6.551.829  26.026  ‐ ‐ ‐
Fee and commission income  715.707  741.733  (26.026) ‐ ‐ ‐
Depreciation and amortisation on investment property,
property & equipment and software & other intangible assets  (189.369) (197.842) 8.473  (99.569) (105.581) 6.012
Credit provisions and other impairment charges  (1.303.645) (1.295.172) (8.473) (793.544) (787.532) (6.012)
Total  5.800.548  5.800.548  ‐ (893.113) (893.113) ‐

Summary financial data

Group and Bank

135

Summary financial data

Report on use of funds raised

136

Report on use of funds raised

NATIONAL BANK OF GREECE S.A.
Reg. No 6062/06/Β/86/01‐Athens Tax Office

Headquarters: Eolou 86 Street, GR 10232 Athens

REPORT ON USE OF FUNDS RAISED FROM THE BANK’S SHARE CAPITAL INCREASE BY PAYMENT IN CASH WITH PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS TO

EXISTING  SHAREHOLDERS,  IN  ACCORDANCE  WITH  THE  BOARD  OF  DIRECTORS  DECISION  ON  10  SEPTEMBER  2010  AFTER

AUTHORISATION  BY  THE  SECOND  REPEAT GENERAL MEETING OF  THE  BANK’S  SHAREHOLDERS HELD ON  15 MAY  2008  AND  THE